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1. Obama approval on issues
Below are some issues facing the country. For each one, indicate whether you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling that issue.
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The war in Iraq 38.2% 39.0% 37.5% 39.5% 34.8% 59.5% 41.5% 40.1% 36.5% 36.5% 35.3% 47.5%
The economy 34.9% 43.8% 32.3% 27.5% 28.6% 74.7% 39.9% 38.6% 31.5% 30.9% 38.6% 37.0%
Immigration 28.7% 33.0% 28.0% 23.0% 23.3% 59.9% 35.9% 30.5% 27.0% 26.7% 29.9% 30.8%
The environment 39.8% 42.5% 40.1% 33.6% 34.2% 72.6% 47.1% 40.1% 39.6% 37.0% 41.4% 43.1%
Terrorism 38.5% 43.8% 36.6% 34.9% 34.3% 65.3% 40.6% 41.2% 36.0% 37.4% 38.2% 41.2%
Gay rights 31.0% 33.5% 30.5% 27.9% 28.3% 48.3% 32.3% 29.3% 32.5% 26.9% 33.8% 34.8%
Education 40.4% 46.2% 38.3% 37.4% 35.2% 72.9% 45.0% 39.6% 41.2% 38.0% 42.6% 41.9%
Health care 38.1% 42.4% 36.6% 35.6% 31.2% 80.3% 45.3% 40.8% 35.7% 35.2% 41.0% 39.5%
Social security 32.9% 35.8% 32.0% 30.6% 27.9% 60.7% 40.7% 33.9% 31.9% 31.1% 34.3% 34.1%
The budget deficit 28.6% 34.1% 26.2% 26.7% 23.2% 63.0% 32.3% 27.8% 29.3% 25.6% 31.5% 29.9%
The war in
Afghanistan 34.4% 34.1% 33.8% 37.4% 30.6% 60.2% 35.7% 35.4% 33.6% 36.0% 30.2% 38.8%
Taxes 33.1% 39.2% 31.6% 27.2% 28.1% 64.0% 38.0% 34.4% 32.0% 25.4% 37.9% 41.7%
Totals (1,000) (246) (611) (143) (748) (103) (149) (478) (522) (421) (339) ( 240)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The war in Iraq 38.2% 57.9% 20.7% 34.4% 61.0% 45.7% 23.3% 39.8% 35.8% 41.3% 34.7% 35.4% 41.8% 43.6%
The economy 34.9% 61.1% 7.3% 28.7% 68.8% 42.9% 7.8% 32.1% 34.3% 35.8% 36.0% 36.1% 35.8% 35.0%
Immigration 28.7% 54.1% 4.5% 21.6% 58.9% 37.7% 5.8% 31.5% 31.7% 27.7% 25.3% 28.4% 33.4% 25.3%
The environment 39.8% 64.4% 13.1% 34.9% 67.0% 52.0% 13.9% 40.4% 41.7% 39.4% 38.2% 39.5% 41.9% 39.9%
Terrorism 38.5% 63.1% 14.4% 32.2% 64.7% 51.3% 14.0% 40.2% 42.9% 37.7% 34.1% 37.8% 43.7% 35.2%
Gay rights 31.0% 50.9% 8.1% 27.7% 53.4% 41.7% 8.0% 31.5% 31.1% 31.6% 29.5% 28.5% 35.7% 35.0%
Education 40.4% 68.7% 12.2% 33.5% 70.2% 53.3% 13.3% 45.8% 39.7% 41.7% 35.5% 40.2% 44.7% 34.6%
Health care 38.1% 66.8% 6.4% 33.7% 73.6% 48.9% 7.7% 35.9% 39.1% 38.1% 38.7% 37.7% 42.0% 35.1%
Social security 32.9% 58.0% 10.5% 24.6% 58.8% 41.8% 9.0% 30.6% 34.8% 33.2% 32.1% 33.0% 35.4% 29.6%
The budget deficit 28.6% 52.6% 4.2% 20.8% 59.5% 33.6% 4.3% 29.6% 29.8% 28.0% 27.7% 31.0% 28.1% 24.8%
The war in
Afghanistan 34.4% 50.1% 21.6% 30.5% 47.9% 43.2% 22.7% 31.8% 33.2% 39.4% 29.5% 33.9% 36.9% 33.4%
Taxes 33.1% 57.0% 5.2% 29.7% 68.5% 44.5% 5.0% 33.3% 32.2% 33.0% 34.2% 30.7% 37.7% 31.2%
Totals (1,000) (354) (253) (313) (216) (337) (320) (159) (218) (383) (240) (395) (373) (131)
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2. Important issue
How important are the following issues to you?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The war in Iraq 79.9% 70.3% 81.7% 91.7% 81.5% 72.9% 75.5% 75.7% 83.8% 79.7% 79.5% 81.2%
The economy 95.5% 91.4% 97.2% 96.8% 95.6% 95.6% 94.1% 94.7% 96.1% 94.8% 95.3% 97.3%
Immigration 80.9% 67.1% 84.8% 93.0% 81.6% 75.9% 81.3% 78.6% 83.1% 82.4% 79.0% 81.1%
The environment 80.6% 75.6% 82.3% 84.2% 80.5% 84.0% 77.9% 76.6% 84.4% 82.7% 78.2% 80.4%
Terrorism 82.1% 67.0% 86.9% 93.4% 82.5% 82.2% 78.7% 78.1% 85.8% 86.4% 77.8% 80.5%
Gay rights 49.3% 57.3% 44.4% 51.4% 51.7% 35.7% 45.2% 44.8% 53.3% 45.4% 50.2% 56.2%
Education 86.6% 83.2% 87.6% 89.4% 86.1% 90.4% 85.9% 83.3% 89.6% 85.1% 86.9% 89.3%
Health care 91.9% 86.1% 93.5% 96.7% 92.8% 88.7% 88.1% 88.7% 94.7% 91.5% 90.3% 95.5%
Social security 90.7% 76.6% 95.8% 99.3% 91.3% 90.2% 86.2% 88.2% 93.0% 92.5% 88.2% 91.5%
The budget deficit 90.0% 83.8% 91.9% 94.7% 91.0% 85.2% 87.3% 87.1% 92.6% 92.2% 88.1% 88.2%
The war in
Afghanistan 82.3% 72.3% 84.2% 94.2% 83.8% 77.5% 75.4% 78.2% 86.1% 81.0% 82.1% 85.7%
Taxes 91.5% 83.0% 94.0% 98.6% 92.0% 90.0% 89.5% 88.3% 94.5% 91.6% 89.9% 94.2%
Totals (1,000) (246) (611) (143) (748) (103) (149) (478) (522) (421) (339) ( 240)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The war in Iraq 79.9% 78.4% 87.2% 78.9% 76.6% 80.3% 88.9% 77.3% 83.1% 81.1% 76.8% 77.0% 84.5% 79.0%
The economy 95.5% 96.0% 97.3% 94.3% 94.0% 97.3% 97.8% 94.8% 95.2% 94.2% 98.2% 94.7% 97.1% 99.3%
Immigration 80.9% 74.2% 94.2% 78.6% 66.8% 82.5% 92.7% 80.9% 80.0% 81.9% 80.2% 80.8% 81.9% 84.1%
The environment 80.6% 91.2% 73.0% 77.1% 89.4% 86.0% 69.2% 81.5% 80.7% 82.0% 77.8% 85.9% 77.8% 79.6%
Terrorism 82.1% 78.5% 94.5% 78.4% 62.7% 84.4% 94.2% 82.3% 77.9% 88.0% 76.7% 83.5% 81.2% 82.3%
Gay rights 49.3% 53.5% 40.5% 52.4% 72.5% 47.1% 35.1% 43.0% 51.1% 46.8% 55.7% 51.9% 47.9% 44.2%
Education 86.6% 88.1% 86.9% 86.6% 88.4% 89.8% 85.6% 81.4% 85.5% 89.3% 86.8% 85.7% 88.6% 86.9%
Health care 91.9% 94.4% 91.9% 89.2% 93.0% 94.4% 90.4% 93.4% 95.4% 87.9% 93.8% 91.3% 95.0% 94.3%
Social security 90.7% 89.8% 96.0% 89.9% 84.8% 91.6% 96.6% 87.4% 92.4% 90.8% 91.3% 91.9% 92.1% 93.4%
The budget deficit 90.0% 85.7% 96.6% 91.8% 79.8% 93.3% 97.4% 89.9% 90.9% 88.8% 91.0% 91.8% 89.8% 90.7%
The war in
Afghanistan 82.3% 81.1% 87.3% 82.9% 76.9% 84.9% 89.2% 80.1% 84.2% 83.2% 80.4% 79.7% 85.7% 85.8%
Taxes 91.5% 91.6% 96.2% 91.0% 85.5% 92.8% 97.4% 92.3% 90.3% 91.9% 91.5% 91.3% 94.1% 92.5%
Totals (1,000) (354) (253) (313) (216) (337) (320) (159) (218) (383) (240) (395) (373) (131)
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3. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The war in Iraq 0.8% 0.7% 0.4% 2.2% 0.8% 0.0% 1.1% 0.2% 1.3% 1.4% 0.4% 0.0%
The economy 37.9% 32.0% 42.7% 31.8% 36.9% 43.5% 39.4% 38.9% 37.0% 37.7% 36.8% 40.3%
Immigration 7.5% 4.0% 8.7% 9.5% 8.1% 0.0% 11.4% 9.8% 5.5% 9.1% 6.1% 6.4%
The environment 3.9% 5.3% 3.6% 2.2% 4.2% 0.7% 5.3% 3.3% 4.3% 2.3% 4.3% 6.6%
Terrorism 3.4% 4.7% 2.6% 3.6% 2.7% 6.6% 5.1% 3.1% 3.6% 2.9% 3.3% 4.4%
Gay rights 3.8% 10.6% 1.5% 0.0% 4.2% 1.1% 4.2% 5.4% 2.5% 4.9% 3.9% 1.4%
Education 5.1% 10.3% 3.5% 1.4% 4.9% 5.2% 6.6% 4.6% 5.5% 3.5% 6.0% 6.8%
Health care 13.9% 13.8% 14.4% 12.3% 12.9% 25.4% 8.0% 11.3% 16.3% 10.1% 18.6% 13.7%
Social security 11.9% 3.5% 11.7% 27.2% 12.2% 13.8% 6.6% 10.1% 13.5% 18.3% 8.5% 3.9%
The budget deficit 7.7% 10.2% 6.6% 6.9% 8.3% 2.8% 8.4% 9.8% 5.7% 5.5% 9.5% 9.0%
The war in
Afghanistan 1.5% 1.5% 1.3% 2.4% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 1.9% 1.5% 0.6% 3.2%
Taxes 2.7% 3.5% 2.9% 0.5% 2.8% 0.9% 4.0% 2.4% 3.0% 2.7% 1.9% 4.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(985) (237) (606) (142) (737) (102) (146) (471) (514) (412) (334) (239)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The war in Iraq 0.8% 0.8% 0.8% 0.2% 0.2% 1.2% 0.3% 1.9% 0.4% 0.9% 0.2% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0%
The economy 37.9% 35.5% 37.0% 42.6% 28.3% 40.4% 42.7% 34.1% 34.3% 38.8% 42.6% 31.1% 40.7% 49.8%
Immigration 7.5% 3.9% 10.7% 9.8% 3.5% 8.7% 11.4% 5.6% 8.0% 6.6% 9.7% 7.8% 9.0% 4.2%
The environment 3.9% 3.8% 1.3% 4.5% 9.6% 3.3% 1.2% 3.4% 3.5% 3.1% 5.8% 4.0% 3.0% 7.8%
Terrorism 3.4% 3.2% 6.4% 2.1% 0.8% 2.9% 5.9% 4.2% 2.2% 3.4% 3.9% 3.8% 3.5% 2.2%
Gay rights 3.8% 6.2% 2.4% 3.6% 12.4% 1.4% 1.0% 4.5% 3.9% 4.0% 3.1% 4.4% 4.0% 0.9%
Education 5.1% 7.7% 2.3% 3.9% 10.0% 5.4% 1.3% 2.5% 5.6% 6.2% 4.6% 4.5% 4.6% 7.3%
Health care 13.9% 17.6% 9.9% 10.3% 19.0% 14.9% 8.3% 15.1% 20.3% 12.8% 8.6% 14.4% 13.4% 10.0%
Social security 11.9% 13.9% 11.1% 9.2% 8.4% 12.7% 6.7% 12.9% 11.5% 13.1% 9.5% 19.8% 7.5% 2.7%
The budget deficit 7.7% 4.3% 11.4% 9.9% 4.0% 6.1% 14.0% 8.1% 6.8% 7.6% 8.4% 5.8% 8.6% 10.2%
The war in
Afghanistan 1.5% 1.4% 0.9% 2.7% 2.8% 1.2% 1.2% 3.7% 2.0% 0.6% 1.0% 1.5% 1.3% 2.1%
Taxes 2.7% 1.7% 5.9% 1.3% 0.9% 1.8% 5.9% 4.3% 1.6% 2.8% 2.6% 2.0% 3.5% 2.9%

continued on the next page . ..
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Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(985) (350) (252) (305) (213) (334) (317) (154) (215) (378) (238) (390) (369) (131)
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4. Approval of Obama as President
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Strongly approve 14.7% 15.3% 13.2% 19.1% 10.2% 48.9% 12.2% 12.6% 16.6% 13.6% 16.5% 13.8%
Somewhat
approve 27.6% 35.6% 26.0% 18.5% 26.2% 32.8% 33.5% 31.6% 24.1% 25.3% 29.4% 29.7%
Somewhat
disapprove 14.6% 17.7% 14.5% 9.4% 15.7% 4.8% 16.8% 14.3% 14.8% 15.7% 13.0% 15.2%
Strongly
disapprove 37.3% 23.0% 40.9% 51.6% 43.3% 4.2% 26.5% 37.2% 37.5% 37.0% 36.5% 39.8%
Not sure 5.7% 8.4% 5.5% 1.4% 4.6% 9.2% 10.9% 4.3% 7.0% 8.4% 4.6% 1.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(995) (245) (607) (143) (744) (102) (149) (475) (520) (419) (338) (238)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly approve 14.7% 30.1% 1.4% 9.4% 29.3% 17.2% 1.9% 11.6% 13.6% 17.6% 13.3% 16.6% 14.5% 12.0%
Somewhat
approve 27.6% 45.3% 10.5% 22.9% 51.5% 36.6% 8.2% 37.6% 27.5% 23.5% 27.5% 26.8% 30.5% 26.9%
Somewhat
disapprove 14.6% 11.6% 12.4% 18.5% 11.3% 19.5% 9.0% 8.9% 20.2% 14.0% 13.9% 15.7% 13.7% 8.9%
Strongly
disapprove 37.3% 8.5% 75.6% 44.6% 5.9% 23.5% 79.6% 38.1% 33.6% 38.3% 39.0% 34.1% 38.1% 49.1%
Not sure 5.7% 4.6% 0.0% 4.6% 2.0% 3.1% 1.3% 3.7% 5.0% 6.6% 6.3% 6.8% 3.2% 3.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(995) (353) (251) (311) (216) (335) (318) (158) (217) (381) (239) (395) (370) (130)
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5. Knowledge of Islam
How much would you say you know about the religion of Islam and its practices?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
A great deal 11.6% 14.7% 11.0% 8.1% 10.2% 21.2% 12.7% 13.5% 9.9% 9.3% 12.1% 15.8%
Some 42.4% 47.1% 40.9% 38.6% 45.6% 24.2% 36.5% 48.3% 37.0% 31.0% 50.2% 53.3%
Not very much 27.4% 21.5% 28.8% 33.4% 27.1% 30.7% 25.4% 23.1% 31.3% 30.9% 24.6% 24.5%
Nothing at all 18.6% 16.7% 19.3% 19.8% 17.1% 24.0% 25.4% 15.1% 21.8% 28.8% 13.0% 6.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(992) (244) (606) (142) (743) (102) (147) (475) (517) (417) (337) (238)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
A great deal 11.6% 9.8% 12.8% 13.4% 11.5% 9.0% 16.6% 10.7% 9.7% 13.0% 12.0% 9.5% 12.7% 13.3%
Some 42.4% 38.2% 45.7% 51.8% 52.9% 39.7% 50.4% 43.2% 43.1% 39.4% 45.9% 35.1% 47.4% 56.2%
Not very much 27.4% 30.2% 29.6% 23.4% 26.3% 32.7% 23.6% 31.2% 23.5% 27.8% 27.8% 27.4% 27.6% 25.5%
Nothing at all 18.6% 21.8% 11.9% 11.4% 9.3% 18.6% 9.5% 14.9% 23.7% 19.8% 14.3% 28.0% 12.3% 4.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(992) (352) (251) (309) (215) (335) (817) (158) (217) (380) (237) (892) (370) (130)
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6. Attitude toward Islam
As of today, what is your impression of the religion called Islam?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Very favorable 4.1% 8.3% 2.6% 1.4% 3.1% 9.8% 5.6% 4.2% 3.9% 3.5% 4.8% 4.0%
Somewhat
favorable 16.4% 23.9% 13.9% 11.3% 15.8% 17.0% 20.4% 17.8% 15.1% 12.8% 19.2% 19.2%
Somewhat
unfavorable 27.7% 28.3% 27.9% 26.0% 30.7% 15.2% 18.0% 31.3% 24.5% 23.2% 28.0% 37.3%
Very unfavorable 27.7% 14.1% 30.4% 43.3% 29.5% 18.8% 22.5% 28.4% 27.0% 30.0% 25.2% 27.1%
Not sure 24.1% 25.4% 25.2% 18.0% 20.9% 39.2% 33.5% 18.2% 29.5% 30.4% 22.8% 12.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (244) (610) (143) (747) (102) (148) (477) (520) (420) (337) (240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Very favorable 4.1% 4.4% 1.4% 5.3% 6.2% 4.0% 2.5% 3.2% 2.3% 4.6% 5.5% 5.6% 1.9% 5.7%
Somewhat
favorable 16.4% 20.6% 6.9% 20.2% 33.3% 16.7% 5.8% 13.0% 19.0% 15.3% 17.9% 15.6% 19.1% 20.3%
Somewhat
unfavorable 27.7% 27.4% 29.2% 31.6% 29.7% 31.0% 30.4% 33.8% 31.7% 21.8% 29.3% 19.2% 32.9% 38.6%
Very unfavorable 27.7% 17.6% 50.9% 24.8% 9.3% 23.3% 50.1% 23.9% 21.2% 34.1% 26.4% 28.9% 27.4% 26.7%
Not sure 24.1% 30.0% 11.7% 18.0% 21.5% 25.1% 11.2% 26.2% 25.9% 24.1% 21.0% 30.7% 18.7% 8.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(997) (352) (253) (312) (215) (336) (320) (159) (218) (382) (238) (394) (372) (131)
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7. Awareness of plans to build mosque near World Trade Center site
How much have you heard or read about the controversy surrounding the building of an Islamic Cultural Center and mosque a few blocks from the World Trade
Center site in New York City?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Alot 49.1% 38.6% 49.7% 66.4% 50.5% 48.3% 37.6% 54.6% 44.1% 40.5% 51.5% 63.6%
A little 34.8% 39.3% 34.7% 26.9% 34.5% 32.3% 40.0% 33.2% 36.2% 33.8% 37.2% 32.5%
Nothing at all 16.1% 22.2% 15.6% 6.7% 14.9% 19.4% 22.4% 12.2% 19.7% 25.6% 11.3% 3.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(994) (244) (608) (142) (744) (102) (148) (475) (519) (418) (336) (240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Alot 49.1% 40.0% 63.6% 55.6% 49.0% 47.0% 69.2% 57.3% 43.4% 50.4% 46.7% 37.2% 56.1% 66.2%
A little 34.8% 41.6% 32.8% 30.2% 38.1% 43.4% 24.5% 29.8% 39.2% 34.0% 35.1% 38.5% 34.7% 31.0%
Nothing at all 16.1% 18.4% 3.6% 14.2% 13.0% 9.6% 6.3% 12.8% 17.4% 15.5% 18.1% 24.3% 9.2% 2.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(371) (131)

(994) (352) (252) (310) (215) (335) (319) (158) (218) (380) (238) (392)
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8. Feelings about building mosque near World Trade Center site
Do you think the Islamic Cultural Center and mosque should be built there, or not?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Should 17.5% 27.8% 13.1% 14.1% 16.4% 21.6% 22.2% 20.9% 14.5% 11.4% 20.4% 26.1%
Should not 57.9% 38.1% 64.2% 72.9% 61.0% 42.2% 50.5% 56.5% 59.2% 61.5% 54.8% 55.7%
No opinion 24.5% 34.1% 22.7% 13.1% 22.6% 36.1% 27.3% 22.6% 26.3% 27.1% 24.9% 18.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(998) (245) (610) (143) (747) (102) (149) (477) (521) (420) (338) (240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Should 17.5% 28.0% 1.7% 21.3% 44.9% 19.4% 1.7% 12.9% 19.6% 15.4% 22.2% 14.6% 20.5% 22.2%
Should not 57.9% 41.0% 88.3% 57.6% 33.7% 55.9% 88.8% 65.5% 54.8% 60.1% 52.3% 55.3% 58.3% 67.5%
No opinion 24.5% 30.9% 9.9% 21.1% 21.4% 24.7% 9.5% 21.6% 25.6% 24.5% 25.5% 30.1% 21.3% 10.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(998) (353) (253) (312) (216) (336) (320) (159) (218) (382) (239) (395) (872) (131)
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9. Constitutional right to build mosque near World Trade Center site
Whether or not you think the Islamic Cultural Center and mosque should be built near the World Trade Center site, do you think that Muslims have a constitutional
right to build a mosque there?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Yes 50.2% 61.4% 45.9% 44.8% 50.5% 46.5% 52.7% 57.4% 43.7% 36.9% 55.4% 70.5%
No 32.7% 20.0% 37.2% 40.4% 34.4% 29.2% 22.2% 31.6% 33.7% 43.9% 27.2% 17.9%
Not sure 17.1% 18.6% 16.9% 14.8% 15.1% 24.3% 25.1% 11.0% 22.6% 19.2% 17.5% 11.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(995) (244) (609) (142) (746) (102) (147) (477) (518) (419) (336) (240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Yes 50.2% 57.5% 31.8% 62.3% 76.0% 53.3% 40.7% 56.9% 48.3% 45.4% 55.3% 38.7% 56.8% 73.6%
No 32.7% 24.9% 53.2% 25.2% 15.2% 31.3% 45.5% 26.4% 33.0% 37.4% 29.1% 37.9% 30.7% 19.8%
Not sure 17.1% 17.6% 15.0% 12.5% 8.8% 15.4% 13.8% 16.6% 18.8% 17.2% 15.6% 23.4% 12.5% 6.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(995) (353) (251) (312) (216) (335) (319) (158) (218) (380) (239) (393) (372) (131)
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10. Amend Constitution to prevent building of mosque
The First Amendment to the U.S. Constitution includes the right to freedom of religion, and many legal experts have said that there is no legal way to prevent the
construction of a mosque at that site. In order to prevent the construction of that mosque, should the Constitution be changed? (Asked if respondent thinks New York mosque
should not be built)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Yes 18.9% 12.8% 19.6% 22.4% 19.0% 21.6% 15.4% 12.7% 24.4% 21.4% 17.3% 15.5%
No 65.9% 73.7% 67.3% 53.9% 65.9% 61.0% 70.0% 76.5% 56.6% 61.8% 66.3% 75.1%
Not sure 15.2% 13.5% 13.0% 23.7% 15.1% 17.4% 14.7% 10.9% 19.1% 16.7% 16.4% 9.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(591) (95) (391) (105) (473) (44) (74) (283) (308) (262) (196) (133)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Yes 18.9% 19.9% 17.7% 17.7% 13.3% 19.8% 14.4% 12.1% 14.8% 25.2% 17.2% 23.1% 13.0% 16.3%
No 65.9% 67.4% 64.5% 69.2% 77.6% 61.9% 71.5% 67.1% 69.4% 60.6% 71.0% 56.6% 72.4% 76.3%
Not sure 15.2% 12.7% 17.8% 13.2% 9.1% 18.4% 14.1% 20.7% 15.8% 14.2% 11.8% 20.2% 14.6% 7.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(591) (142) (226) (185) (67) (182) (288) (105) (119) (235) (132) (222) (221) (87)
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11. Locations where mosques should be permitted

Which of these statements comes closest to your opinion:

You

Age

Race

Gender

Education

Total 18-29 30-64

65+

White

Black

Hispanic

Male

Female

HS or Less

Some College

College Grad

Muslims should be
able to build
mosques in the
United States
wherever other
religions can build
houses of worship.
There are some
places in the
United States
where it is not
appropriate to
build mosques,
though it would be
appropriate for
other religions to
build houses of
worship.

Mosques should
not be permitted
anywhere in the
United States.

52.5% 63.5% 48.8%

33.8% 29.0% 35.3%

13.8% 7.5% 15.9%

44.7%

37.3%

18.0%

52.0%

33.7%

14.4%

56.6%

32.9%

10.5%

51.4%

36.0%

12.6%

55.8%

32.8%

11.5%

49.5%

34.7%

15.8%

41.2%

40.7%

18.1%

59.5%

29.6%

10.9%

64.5%

26.0%

9.5%

Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%

(600)

100.0%
(243)

100.0%
(984)

100.0%
(141)

100.0%
(736)

100.0%
(102)

100.0%
(146)

100.0%
(470)

100.0%
(514)

100.0%
(412)

100.0%
(336)

100.0%
(236)
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You

Total

Party ID

Ideology

Region

Family Income

Dem Rep

Ind

Lib

Mod Con

Northeast

Midwest South

West

Under 40 40-100 100+

Muslims should be
able to build
mosques in the
United States
wherever other
religions can build
houses of worship.
There are some
places in the
United States
where it is not
appropriate to
build mosques,
though it would be
appropriate for
other religions to
build houses of
worship.

Mosques should
not be permitted
anywhere in the
United States.

52.5%

33.8%

13.8%

63.2% 32.9%

26.1% 47.4%

10.6% 19.7%

57.8%

29.9%

12.2%

77.4%

18.1%

4.5%

56.6% 35.8%

31.6% 46.5%

11.9% 17.7%

54.6%

35.5%

10.0%

51.8% 48.7%

37.1% 32.9%

11.2% 18.4%

57.8%

30.8%

11.5%

44.0% 59.4% 61.2%

38.6% 28.5% 30.0%

17.4% 12.0% 8.8%

Totals
(Unweighted)

100.0%
(984)

100.0%  100.0%
(351) (247)

100.0%
(308)

100.0%
(215)

100.0%  100.0%
(334) (311)

100.0%
(154)

100.0% 100.0%
(216) (378)

100.0%
(236)

100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(388) (370) (129)
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12. Constitutional guarantee of birthright citizenship
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Anyone born within the borders of the United States is considered a United States citizen.

You

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 55.3%  66.0%  51.9%  47.2%  55.0% = 57.6% 55.2% 55.8% 54.8% 47.7% 57.8% 67.6%
Neither agree, nor
disagree 13.8% 15.0% 13.3% 13.5% 13.3% 12.3% 20.7% 12.9% 14.6% 18.2% 12.0% 7.5%
Disagree 24.7% 12.6% 28.2% 34.8% 26.4% 19.8% 15.4% 26.7% 22.8% 27.4% 23.3% 21.2%
Not sure 6.2% 6.4% 6.6% 4.5% 5.3% 10.3% 8.7% 4.5% 7.8% 6.8% 6.9% 3.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(995) (245) (608) (142) (746) (101) (148) (476) (519) (418) (837) (240)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 55.3% 64.1% 41.4% 61.9% 73.4% 63.1% 42.5% 59.7% 58.5% 53.0% 52.8% 50.6% 60.2% 61.4%
Neither agree, nor
disagree 13.8% 12.7% 12.3% 11.9% 12.5% 12.1% 11.3% 10.9% 14.8% 14.8% 13.4% 18.0% 11.4% 6.5%
Disagree 24.7% 17.2% 40.1% 21.7% 10.4% 19.6% 41.4% 19.8% 24.0% 25.0% 28.1% 23.6% 24.9% 31.4%
Not sure 6.2% 6.0% 6.1% 4.4% 3.7% 5.1% 4.8% 9.6% 2.6% 7.2% 5.7% 7.9% 3.5% 0.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(995) (352) (253) (310) (214) (335) (320) (159) (217) (381) (238) (394) (370) (131)
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13. Feelings about birthright citizenship
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Anyone born within the borders of the United States should be considered a United States citizen.
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Agree 44.8% 59.8% 39.7% 34.9% 41.3% 59.6% 56.4% 45.4% 44.3% 43.3% 46.7% 44.6%
Neither agree, nor
disagree 13.6% 17.4% 11.8% 12.7% 13.4% 11.3% 18.4% 13.1% 14.0% 16.6% 11.2% 11.2%
Disagree 34.9% 19.0% 40.1% 46.3% 38.6% 22.5% 19.1% 36.6% 33.4% 33.2% 34.2% 40.0%
Not sure 6.7% 3.7% 8.4% 6.1% 6.8% 6.5% 6.1% 4.9% 8.3% 6.9% 7.8% 4.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (245) (610) (142) (746) (103) (148) (477) (520) (420) (338) (239)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Agree 44.8% 59.8% 25.0% 46.9% 72.8% 50.6% 24.0% 49.4% 47.9% 44.3% 39.4% 45.4% 47.6% 34.6%
Neither agree, nor
disagree 13.6% 14.2% 12.0% 10.3% 12.6% 11.8% 10.4% 10.5% 13.7% 14.0% 15.0% 16.1% 12.0% 8.6%
Disagree 34.9% 19.0% 58.1% 37.1% 12.4% 30.3% 60.3% 32.4% 35.1% 33.5% 38.8% 29.6% 36.5% 53.0%
Not sure 6.7% 6.9% 4.9% 5.7% 2.2% 7.3% 5.3% 7.7% 3.4% 8.2% 6.8% 8.9% 3.9% 3.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(997) (354) (252) (312) (216) (336) (819) (159) (218) (382) (238) (393) (372) (131)
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14. Citizenship for U.S.-born babies of illegal immigrants
What about children born to people who have come to the United State illegally? Should children born to illegal immigrants within the borders of the United States

be considered United States citizens?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Definitely yes 20.6% 30.5% 16.9% 15.4% 16.1% 35.5% 40.9% 22.9% 18.6% 19.4% 20.2% 24.2%
Probably yes 16.7% 25.0% 13.9% 11.0% 17.1% 18.3% 10.8% 16.9% 16.4% 14.9% 19.3% 15.7%
Probably no 15.8% 17.2% 16.9% 9.4% 16.9% 12.1% 11.5% 15.9% 15.7% 14.4% 16.3% 18.3%
Definitely no 40.0% 18.3% 45.8% 59.5% 44.4% 21.6% 24.7% 39.8% 40.1% 43.3% 37.4% 37.4%
Not sure 6.9% 9.0% 6.4% 4.7% 5.5% 12.5% 12.0% 4.4% 9.2% 8.1% 6.8% 4.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(998) (245) (610) (143) (746) (103) (149) (477) (521) (420) (338) (240)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Definitely yes 20.6% 30.5% 8.7% 20.7% 44.2% 20.1% 9.2% 20.4% 16.7% 20.1% 25.5% 18.7% 23.1% 21.0%
Probably yes 16.7% 21.8% 12.0% 15.7% 20.1% 20.8% 9.8% 21.5% 21.5% 16.0% 9.8% 19.3% 15.2% 8.7%
Probably no 15.8% 13.4% 17.4% 15.3% 14.0% 16.6% 14.7% 16.6% 15.2% 14.5% 18.1% 15.1% 17.5% 13.6%
Definitely no 40.0% 25.3% 59.2% 42.7% 16.4% 38.2% 63.0% 36.2% 41.7% 39.8% 41.1% 37.2% 39.8% 52.9%
Not sure 6.9% 8.9% 2.6% 5.6% 5.3% 4.3% 3.3% 5.4% 5.0% 9.5% 5.6% 9.6% 4.4% 3.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(998) (354) (252) (312) (216) (336) (319) (158) (218) (383) (239) (395) (3871) (131)
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15. Repealing birthright citizenship
The Fourteenth Amendment to the U.S. Constitution gives U.S. citizenship to anyone born within the borders of the United States. In order to prevent children born

to illegal immigrants within the borders of the United States from becoming citizens, should the Constitution be changed?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Definitely yes 24.6% 14.2% 27.4% 34.1% 26.8% 15.2% 17.2% 24.3% 24.8% 26.0% 21.3% 27.2%
Probably yes 22.0% 19.1% 22.2% 27.1% 23.8% 16.7% 13.6% 23.2% 21.0% 22.5% 19.9% 24.9%
Probably no 11.4% 14.6% 11.8% 4.2% 11.8% 10.5% 9.2% 11.3% 11.5% 9.6% 15.3% 8.5%
Definitely no 29.7% 37.1% 26.9% 26.0% 25.6% 44.9% 45.7% 32.9% 26.8% 26.9% 31.9% 32.1%
Not sure 12.3% 15.0% 11.8% 8.7% 12.0% 12.7% 14.2% 8.3% 15.9% 15.0% 11.6% 7.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(999) (245) (611) (143) (747) (103) (149) (478) (521) (421) (338) (240)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Definitely yes 24.6% 14.5% 37.1% 28.1% 12.3% 23.2% 36.5% 22.9% 23.1% 24.9% 26.8% 22.9% 22.5% 39.0%
Probably yes 22.0% 20.3% 29.2% 19.7% 12.9% 25.2% 26.5% 23.3% 19.3% 24.0% 20.8% 20.1% 24.0% 24.1%
Probably no 11.4% 12.0% 10.5% 12.4% 6.8% 14.2% 13.3% 9.8% 14.4% 10.0% 11.8% 12.0% 11.4% 7.7%
Definitely no 29.7% 41.2% 15.3% 29.8% 59.5% 28.3% 15.2% 30.7% 30.3% 28.5% 30.5% 27.2% 32.7% 25.9%
Not sure 12.3% 12.0% 8.0% 10.0% 8.5% 9.2% 8.6% 13.4% 13.0% 12.7% 10.1% 17.7% 9.5% 3.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(999) (354) (258) (812) (216) (336) (320) (159) (218) (383) (239) (395) (872) (131)
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16. Preferred party on issue of immigration
Which party is closer to you on the issue of immigration?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The Democratic
Party 32.6% 38.1% 32.4% 23.0% 26.2% 66.2% 46.1% 33.5% 31.7% 30.5% 32.7% 36.9%
The Republican
Party 34.9% 24.9% 35.5% 51.0% 38.7% 11.1% 30.8% 37.5% 32.5% 34.5% 30.8% 43.0%
Don’t know 32.6% 37.0% 32.1% 26.0% 35.1% 22.7% 23.1% 29.0% 35.9% 35.0% 36.5% 20.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (244) (611) (142) (746) (102) (149) (477) (520) (420) (337) (240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The Democratic
Party 32.6% 67.3% 5.3% 21.9% 72.3% 35.9% 8.4% 30.7% 33.7% 33.7% 30.9% 32.6% 36.5% 29.5%
The Republican
Party 34.9% 9.2% 84.8% 34.1% 6.4% 25.2% 81.6% 41.1% 27.5% 36.2% 35.8% 28.9% 39.2% 46.1%
Don’t know 32.6% 23.5% 9.9% 44.0% 21.3% 38.9% 10.1% 28.2% 38.8% 30.2% 33.3% 38.5% 24.2% 24.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(997) (353) (253) (312) (215) (335) (320) (158) (218) (382) (239) (394) (372) (131)
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17. Groups facing a great deal of discrimination
How much discrimination do the following groups face in America today?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Arab Americans 35.7% 42.8% 34.3% 27.1% 34.3% 40.7% 41.3% 32.1% 38.9% 33.3% 36.3% 39.9%
Asian Americans 5.8% 5.4% 6.4% 4.6% 4.9% 10.2% 8.3% 6.0% 5.6% 8.9% 3.5% 3.3%
African Americans 18.5% 16.7% 19.6% 17.8% 11.1% 64.2% 25.0% 15.2% 21.5% 18.6% 16.8% 21.3%
Mexican
Americans 25.5% 29.1% 24.1% 23.5% 21.2% 42.2% 41.1% 22.7% 28.0% 24.5% 24.7% 29.0%
Totals (1,000) (246) (611) (143) (748) (103) (149) (478) (522) (421) (339) (240)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Arab Americans 35.7% 47.1% 23.6% 33.5% 58.2% 37.2% 18.4% 26.3% 38.0% 33.9% 42.7% 36.6% 38.0% 28.3%
Asian Americans 5.8% 6.8% 4.4% 5.2% 6.9% 5.9% 2.9% 5.0% 4.5% 6.3% 6.9% 8.0% 4.1% 4.6%
African Americans 18.5% 30.2% 5.6% 16.2% 30.6% 21.1% 7.0% 12.4% 20.0% 21.2% 16.8% 19.9% 16.8% 17.4%
Mexican
Americans 25.5% 37.3% 11.5% 25.6% 46.8% 29.4% 9.0% 25.6% 23.6% 22.9% 31.4% 24.6% 27.3% 23.7%
Totals (1,000) (354) (253) (313) (216) (337) (320) (159) (218) (383) (240) (395) (373) (131)
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18. Air travel frequency
Would you describe yourself as...
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
A frequent air
traveler 8.6% 11.6% 8.3% 3.8% 8.3% 9.8% 9.7% 8.8% 8.4% 3.8% 6.3% 23.3%
An occasional air
traveler 70.1% 64.0% 70.1% 81.2% 71.0% 68.2% 64.2% 73.0% 67.4% 61.9% 77.7% 74.3%
Never flown 21.4% 24.5% 21.5% 15.0% 20.7% 22.1% 26.1% 18.3% 24.2% 34.4% 15.9% 2.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(998) (245) (610) (143) (747) (102) (149) (477) (521) (420) (338) (240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
A frequent air
traveler 8.6% 11.0% 9.0% 6.9% 12.9% 9.0% 7.9% 10.5% 4.6% 8.5% 11.2% 4.0% 10.2% 21.8%
An occasional air
traveler 70.1% 68.1% 70.9% 74.8% 74.0% 73.5% 75.9% 69.2% 69.6% 68.0% 74.4% 62.0% 77.1% 78.2%
Never flown 21.4% 20.9% 20.2% 18.3% 13.1% 17.5% 16.1% 20.3% 25.8% 23.4% 14.4% 34.0% 12.7% 0.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(998) (353) (253) (312) (216) (336) (320) (159) (218) (382) (239) (395) (372) (131)
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19. Behavior of flight attendants
From your own experience, how would you rate the behavior of most flight attendants? (Asked if respondent is an occasional or frequent flyer)

You

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Excellent 28.8% 28.2% 26.2% 38.5% 30.3% 23.2% 22.5% 32.0% 25.8% 35.0% 27.5% 21.8%
Good 59.4% 60.8% 59.3% 57.3% 58.8% 62.3% 60.6% 57.2% 61.5% 55.6% 59.8% 64.3%
Only fair 10.7% 10.6% 12.7% 4.3% 9.6% 13.6% 16.9% 9.5% 11.9% 8.8% 12.1% 11.4%
Poor 1.1% 0.4% 1.8% 0.0% 1.2% 0.9% 0.0% 1.4% 0.8% 0.6% 0.6% 2.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(812) (188) (498) (126) (618) (79) (115) (410) (402) (292) (286) (234)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Excellent 28.8% 27.3% 33.2% 29.1% 31.3% 25.4% 29.9% 27.9% 30.3% 29.7% 27.0% 29.0% 31.9% 24.9%
Good 59.4% 63.9% 57.6% 57.5% 59.9% 62.3% 59.4% 58.7% 54.4% 62.2% 59.9% 57.7% 60.5% 57.5%
Only fair 10.7% 8.1% 7.9% 12.2% 7.8% 11.5% 9.3% 12.8% 13.7% 7.0% 12.0% 12.9% 6.8% 14.5%
Poor 1.1% 0.7% 1.3% 1.2% 1.1% 0.8% 1.4% 0.6% 1.6% 1.0% 1.1% 0.4% 0.8% 3.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(812) (286) (210) (265) (190) (280) (274) (125) (172) (308) (207) (270) (332) (131)
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20. Behavior of airline passengers
From your own experience, how would you rate the behavior of most airline passengers? (Asked if respondent is an occasional or frequent flyer)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Excellent 11.2% 12.7% 9.3% 14.7% 10.7% 10.8% 16.0% 11.9% 10.5% 13.2% 9.7% 10.6%
Good 60.3% 59.6% 59.3% 64.7% 62.1% 53.6% 52.0% 57.3% 63.2% 59.6% 61.8% 58.9%
Only fair 22.7% 22.9% 24.5% 16.1% 21.8% 28.9% 22.8% 23.8% 21.5% 21.6% 22.3% 24.8%
Poor 5.9% 4.8% 6.9% 4.4% 5.4% 6.7% 9.2% 7.0% 4.8% 5.6% 6.2% 5.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(814) (188) (499) (127) (619) (80) (115) (411) (403) (292) (288) (234)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Excellent 11.2% 9.9% 14.0% 11.2% 11.6% 9.1% 11.4% 10.0% 12.8% 10.8% 11.1% 14.9% 10.3% 7.6%
Good 60.3% 61.1% 60.1% 59.0% 56.3% 60.4% 62.9% 57.2% 61.4% 61.8% 59.1% 58.1% 63.9% 57.2%
Only fair 22.7% 23.9% 18.7% 24.5% 28.3% 24.0% 18.5% 21.3% 23.1% 22.7% 23.1% 21.4% 21.0% 28.5%
Poor 5.9% 5.1% 7.2% 5.4% 3.8% 6.5% 7.2% 11.5% 2.7% 4.7% 6.6% 5.6% 4.8% 6.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(814) (287) (211) (265) (190) (281) (275) (125) (173) (309) (207) (271) (333) (131)
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21. Cause of problems during air travel
Who is more to blame for the problems that occur on plane flights? (Asked if respondent is an occasional or frequent flyer)

You

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Flight attendants 2.8% 7.1% 1.5% 0.0% 2.5% 1.9% 6.7% 2.3% 3.3% 0.9% 4.4% 3.3%
Passengers 59.4% 49.3% 60.0% 74.1% 61.8% 45.0% 55.8% 64.7% 54.2% 62.8% 53.7% 63.3%
Equally to blame 37.8% 43.5% 38.5% 25.9% 35.7% 53.0% 37.5% 33.0% 42.4% 36.4% 42.0% 33.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(809) (187) (496) (126) (616) (80) (113) (409) (400) (289) (286) (234)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Flight attendants 2.8% 2.8% 3.1% 2.5% 4.4% 2.5% 3.1% 3.4% 3.1% 2.2% 3.1% 2.0% 2.6% 6.0%
Passengers 59.4% 63.6% 60.3% 58.7% 63.9% 58.6% 61.4% 66.0% 55.0% 56.6% 62.9% 56.0% 65.9% 61.0%
Equally to blame 37.8% 33.6% 36.6% 38.8% 31.7% 38.8% 35.5% 30.6% 41.9% 41.1% 34.0% 42.0% 31.6% 33.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(809) (286) (210) (263) (189) (279) (274) (124) (173) (305) (207) (270) (330) (130)
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22. Awareness of JetBlue flight attendant behavior
How much have you heard or read about Steven Slater, the flight attendant who quit his job last week by sliding down the evacuation slide after a confrontation with
a passenger on a JetBlue flight?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
A lot 42.5% 28.7% 45.3% 58.5% 41.6% 49.4% 42.1% 42.0% 43.1% 40.1% 40.4% 51.9%
A little 40.1% 43.0% 40.0% 35.0% 41.6% 31.2% 38.5% 43.5% 37.1% 36.8% 43.1% 42.2%
Nothing at all 17.3% 28.3% 14.6% 6.5% 16.8% 19.4% 19.4% 14.6% 19.8% 23.2% 16.5% 5.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (245) (609) (143) (747) (102) (148) (477) (520) (419) (338) (240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
A lot 42.5% 45.4% 48.9% 41.8% 45.9% 45.6% 51.8% 53.4% 34.0% 45.4% 38.9% 35.4% 49.1% 53.7%
A little 40.1% 38.6% 39.9% 41.7% 42.0% 39.7% 39.3% 30.3% 48.5% 36.3% 44.9% 40.8% 41.3% 39.8%
Nothing at all 17.3% 15.9% 11.2% 16.5% 12.1% 14.7% 8.9% 16.3% 17.5% 18.4% 16.2% 23.8% 9.6% 6.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(372) (131)

(997) (353) (253) (311) (216) (336) (320) (159) (218) (381) (239) (394)
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23. Sympathy for JetBlue flight attendant
Right now, how much sympathy do you have with that flight attendant? (Asked if respondent is aware of JetBlue incident)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
A lot 15.9% 23.8% 14.2% 9.7% 15.2% 20.0% 16.3% 16.7% 15.1% 12.9% 18.3% 17.2%
Some 35.9% 41.7% 33.4% 35.4% 34.7% 37.9% 43.6% 34.8% 36.9% 38.0% 32.8% 36.9%
Not too much 30.6% 25.5% 33.5% 28.6% 32.7% 25.0% 18.8% 31.5% 29.7% 27.9% 33.7% 30.5%
None at all 17.7% 9.0% 18.9% 26.3% 17.4% 17.0% 21.3% 17.1% 18.3% 21.2% 15.1% 15.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(842) (176) (531) (135) (638) (85) (119) (423) (419) (332) (286) (224)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
A lot 15.9% 19.7% 14.3% 11.6% 28.4% 14.0% 12.4% 20.9% 10.2% 15.4% 18.6% 13.0% 18.8% 14.1%
Some 35.9% 36.3% 35.3% 36.5% 38.6% 36.5% 33.7% 31.6% 39.7% 38.2% 31.4% 39.5% 34.8% 24.6%
Not too much 30.6% 31.9% 26.3% 32.8% 24.0% 32.8% 29.6% 31.8% 29.6% 27.9% 35.0% 29.2% 27.7% 44.0%
None at all 17.7% 12.1% 24.0% 19.2% 9.0% 16.6% 24.3% 15.7% 20.6% 18.5% 14.9% 18.4% 18.7% 17.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(842) (299) (227) (266) (187) (287) (293) (131) (186) (320) (205) (310) (335) (122)
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24. Obama’s ideological leanings
Would you say Barack Obama is...
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Very liberal 35.3% 23.9% 37.3% 49.3% 38.2% 18.7% 30.5% 35.9% 34.7% 34.0% 34.5% 39.4%
Liberal 19.8% 28.2% 16.1% 16.8% 20.5% 18.3% 15.4% 22.6% 17.1% 16.6% 20.9% 24.5%
Moderate 21.4% 23.7% 22.7% 12.8% 18.6% 31.6% 33.2% 21.8% 21.0% 16.8% 22.9% 28.9%
Conservative 3.5% 4.2% 3.7% 1.4% 3.2% 3.5% 5.6% 5.3% 1.9% 3.7% 3.4% 3.0%
Very conservative 1.7% 2.7% 1.5% 0.6% 1.5% 4.3% 0.6% 1.0% 2.4% 2.0% 1.9% 0.6%
Not sure 18.4% 17.3% 18.7% 19.1% 18.0% 23.7% 14.8% 13.4% 22.9% 26.8% 16.2% 3.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (245) (610) (142) (746) (102) (149) (477) (520) (419) (338) (240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Very liberal 35.3% 12.5% 68.5% 41.3% 8.8% 25.7% 77.9% 37.2% 33.8% 34.2% 37.1% 28.8% 39.0% 47.2%
Liberal 19.8% 28.3% 14.9% 18.5% 34.1% 24.9% 11.1% 22.4% 19.8% 21.4% 15.3% 16.7% 22.7% 23.1%
Moderate 21.4% 35.6% 2.8% 22.3% 44.1% 31.9% 1.8% 20.9% 19.5% 19.9% 26.0% 18.0% 26.8% 23.4%
Conservative 3.5% 4.7% 3.2% 2.9% 5.9% 2.6% 3.9% 2.1% 7.0% 1.9% 3.4% 5.6% 2.1% 0.4%
Very conservative 1.7% 3.4% 0.4% 1.4% 2.3% 1.8% 1.6% 2.8% 0.7% 2.8% 0.2% 2.9% 1.1% 0.0%
Not sure 18.4% 15.5% 10.3% 13.7% 4.8% 13.0% 3.8% 14.6% 19.0% 19.8% 17.9% 28.0% 8.4% 5.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(997) (352) (253) (312) (216) (336) (320) (158) (218) (382) (239) (395) (3871) (131)
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25. Obama’s sincerity
Do you think Barack Obama...
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Says what he
believes 43.7% 51.9% 39.9% 41.9% 38.3% 72.7% 55.2% 45.8% 41.9% 42.8% 45.3% 43.0%
Says what he
thinks people want
to hear 56.3% 48.1% 60.1% 58.1% 61.7% 27.3% 44.8% 54.2% 58.1% 57.2% 54.7% 57.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(992) (244) (606) (142) (744) (101) (147) (474) (518) (417) (338) (237)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Says what he
believes 43.7% 69.9% 16.6% 39.7% 72.8% 52.7% 19.9% 47.3% 39.1% 44.8% 44.2% 43.7% 44.7% 42.9%
Says what he
thinks people want
to hear 56.3% 30.1% 83.4% 60.3% 27.2% 47.3% 80.1% 52.7% 60.9% 55.2% 55.8% 56.3% 55.3% 57.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(992) (351) (253) (308) (214) (335) (320) (158) (216) (380) (238) (392) (371) (130)
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26. Obama’s likeability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Like a lot 34.8% 41.0% 31.9% 33.6% 28.9% 79.2% 31.9% 34.0% 35.6% 31.1% 37.3% 38.7%
Like somewhat 28.9% 30.1% 30.5% 20.6% 30.5% 17.6% 28.2% 30.9% 27.0% 28.7% 28.9% 29.2%
Dislike 24.7% 15.0% 26.3% 37.3% 28.6% 1.4% 20.1% 24.0% 25.4% 27.5% 21.8% 23.9%
Not sure 11.6% 13.9% 11.2% 8.5% 12.0% 1.8% 19.9% 11.0% 12.1% 12.7% 12.1% 8.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (244) (610) (143) (747) (102) (148) (477) (520) (419) (338) (240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Like a lot 34.8% 64.0% 8.1% 27.1% 70.0% 43.8% 6.5% 36.3% 32.8% 36.0% 33.9% 32.4% 39.2% 34.1%
Like somewhat 28.9% 26.4% 23.1% 33.8% 24.2% 29.6% 26.4% 28.0% 34.7% 26.9% 26.8% 30.8% 28.5% 25.4%
Dislike 24.7% 3.9% 56.7% 26.4% 2.1% 16.7% 54.5% 22.5% 21.2% 25.3% 28.8% 23.8% 24.7% 30.1%
Not sure 11.6% 5.7% 12.1% 12.7% 3.8% 9.9% 12.6% 13.3% 11.3% 11.7% 10.5% 13.1% 7.7% 10.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(997) (353) (253) (311) (216) (336) (320) (159) (218) (381) (239) (394) (372) (131)
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27. Words that describe Obama
Which of these words would you use to describe Barack Obama?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Honest 30.1% 33.3% 27.4% 33.4% 25.3% 65.4% 27.1% 30.8% 29.4% 28.5% 31.2% 31.5%
Intelligent 59.8% 60.0% 59.4% 60.8% 55.3% 91.7% 58.4% 64.9% 55.1% 54.4% 62.0% 67.9%
Religious 15.8% 12.8% 17.3% 16.0% 12.9% 35.2% 16.8% 17.1% 14.6% 19.9% 12.8% 12.3%
Inspiring 33.9% 45.1% 29.4% 28.6% 27.9% 75.8% 33.2% 34.7% 33.2% 29.6% 38.0% 35.9%
Patriotic 28.2% 29.3% 28.0% 27.1% 25.0% 51.7% 26.7% 29.7% 26.9% 23.9% 32.1% 30.8%
Strong 32.7% 38.0% 30.4% 31.2% 27.1% 76.0% 26.8% 28.4% 36.7% 31.9% 33.5% 33.3%
Bold 34.3% 34.0% 33.9% 36.5% 32.4% 55.6% 24.3% 33.0% 35.6% 35.8% 36.5% 27.1%
Experienced 13.2% 16.8% 12.2% 9.8% 9.2% 41.8% 11.9% 11.3% 14.9% 14.7% 11.9% 12.1%
Sincere 33.2% 36.3% 31.7% 32.8% 27.8% 68.6% 35.5% 34.0% 32.5% 30.7% 34.1% 37.1%
Partisan 27.6% 20.4% 27.7% 40.6% 30.6% 15.1% 16.8% 33.6% 22.1% 23.5% 25.8% 40.0%
Effective 21.7% 23.7% 22.2% 16.2% 16.3% 58.2% 22.3% 22.1% 21.4% 20.8% 22.1% 23.1%
Unifying 15.6% 19.0% 14.4% 13.9% 11.1% 43.5% 19.5% 12.5% 18.5% 14.7% 18.0% 13.3%
In Touch 24.7% 28.0% 24.2% 20.3% 18.6% 71.0% 19.2% 25.3% 24.1% 23.4% 25.4% 26.3%
Realistic 27.8% 30.2% 27.9% 22.9% 23.0% 60.9% 28.0% 27.4% 28.1% 24.9% 29.0% 32.1%
Decisive 23.6% 24.6% 23.1% 23.5% 21.7% 37.3% 23.3% 22.5% 24.6% 23.6% 24.3% 22.4%
Totals (1,000) (246) (611) (143) (748) (103) ( 149) (478) (522) (421) (339) ( 240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Honest 30.1% 54.3% 4.9% 24.5% 56.1% 41.0% 5.3% 33.1% 29.8% 31.2% 26.3% 30.3% 32.3% 27.5%
Intelligent 59.8% 83.8% 36.0% 56.8% 87.7% 70.2% 37.8% 60.4% 60.1% 59.7% 59.2% 56.5% 64.7% 62.4%
Religious 15.8% 26.1% 5.0% 13.2% 25.1% 17.4% 8.6% 11.3% 22.2% 16.4% 11.6% 20.0% 14.4% 10.8%
Inspiring 33.9% 55.3% 8.1% 31.9% 66.0% 40.4% 7.6% 33.2% 34.1% 33.6% 34.6% 33.1% 37.1% 29.0%
Patriotic 28.2% 53.0% 7.3% 20.7% 55.9% 37.5% 7.4% 28.3% 26.7% 29.3% 28.1% 28.8% 32.1% 23.4%
Strong 32.7% 54.7% 11.8% 24.5% 54.8% 42.9% 9.7% 31.7% 31.0% 34.8% 31.8% 35.7% 31.6% 27.7%
Bold 34.3% 46.0% 23.9% 31.8% 44.5% 43.9% 20.7% 30.5% 32.2% 37.0% 34.7% 34.3% 38.2% 28.9%
Experienced 13.2% 25.5% 3.2% 7.2% 22.9% 16.4% 3.7% 12.7% 10.7% 16.6% 10.2% 16.0% 14.2% 4.1%
Sincere 33.2% 58.1% 8.0% 28.4% 64.5% 43.8% 7.8% 35.9% 30.9% 31.9% 35.6% 33.4% 34.0% 33.2%
Partisan 27.6% 13.3% 44.8% 34.1% 15.2% 23.4% 50.2% 26.3% 31.8% 24.0% 30.1% 20.7% 29.7% 41.5%
Effective 21.7% 36.3% 5.9% 16.3% 36.0% 28.2% 7.5% 26.2% 15.9% 23.7% 21.0% 21.8% 22.3% 21.5%
Unifying 15.6% 27.6% 1.8% 12.4% 28.0% 20.1% 3.0% 10.5% 13.4% 20.3% 13.8% 16.4% 18.0% 8.9%
In Touch 24.7% 44.8% 4.7% 18.2% 43.7% 33.9% 5.8% 22.5% 25.0% 27.5% 21.2% 24.9% 27.8% 20.9%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Realistic 27.8% 53.2% 6.0% 19.1% 51.7% 38.3% 6.0% 26.3% 30.7% 27.4% 26.6% 25.6% 32.8% 32.8%
Decisive 23.6% 36.3% 12.9% 19.1% 34.5% 30.3% 10.7% 21.6% 25.3% 24.7% 21.6% 23.4% 28.0% 16.0%
Totals (1,000) (354) (253) (313) (216) (337) (320) (159) (218) (383) (240) (395) (373) (131)
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28. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Generally headed
in the right
direction 27.6% 34.0% 24.4% 27.1% 23.7% 55.1% 28.9% 28.9% 26.4% 22.9% 31.8% 30.5%
Off on the wrong
track 60.8% 49.1% 65.6% 65.5% 65.5% 30.1% 56.6% 59.3% 62.1% 64.6% 56.4% 60.2%
Not sure 11.6% 16.9% 10.0% 7.3% 10.8% 14.8% 14.5% 11.7% 11.5% 12.5% 11.8% 9.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(992) (244) (606) (142) (746) (99) (147) (474) (518) (416) (336) (240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Generally headed
in the right
direction 27.6% 50.3% 5.7% 22.8% 54.8% 35.6% 5.5% 25.2% 27.8% 27.1% 30.0% 25.2% 30.2% 29.4%
Off on the wrong
track 60.8% 38.3% 89.2% 67.1% 33.5% 53.7% 91.2% 59.9% 66.4% 60.8% 55.8% 60.3% 61.5% 66.8%
Not sure 11.6% 11.4% 5.0% 10.2% 11.7% 10.7% 3.3% 15.0% 5.9% 12.1% 14.2% 14.5% 8.4% 3.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(992) (348) (252) (312) (214) (335) (318) (158) (216) (381) (237) (391) (370) (131)

33



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 14-17, 2010 You
29. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Strongly approve 2.1% 3.8% 1.7% 0.0% 1.1% 9.4% 2.0% 2.3% 1.8% 2.6% 1.9% 1.3%
Somewhat
approve 9.3% 10.2% 8.9% 9.1% 7.6% 17.6% 13.8% 10.2% 8.5% 6.2% 10.8% 13.5%
Neither approve
nor disapprove 14.5% 18.2% 13.4% 11.0% 12.1% 29.5% 16.8% 9.9% 18.6% 20.8% 11.3% 6.1%
Somewhat
disapprove 22.5% 24.0% 23.4% 16.6% 23.3% 20.4% 18.6% 22.9% 22.1% 19.4% 24.5% 25.7%
Strongly
disapprove 45.0% 31.2% 47.6% 61.9% 49.8% 16.9% 37.8% 50.6% 39.9% 41.9% 45.2% 51.6%
Not sure 6.7% 12.5% 5.0% 1.5% 6.2% 6.1% 11.1% 4.1% 9.1% 9.1% 6.3% 1.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(995) (245) (609) (141) (745) (101) (149) (477) (518) (419) (336) (240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly approve 2.1% 4.8% 0.0% 1.3% 4.2% 0.8% 1.1% 1.5% 0.4% 2.6% 3.2% 3.3% 1.5% 1.5%
Somewhat
approve 9.3% 18.4% 3.3% 5.8% 20.9% 11.0% 3.5% 8.4% 12.7% 10.0% 5.5% 6.5% 13.1% 9.1%
Neither approve
nor disapprove 14.5% 21.2% 4.3% 9.3% 18.4% 14.2% 4.8% 11.6% 16.6% 15.1% 13.4% 20.5% 11.6% 4.7%
Somewhat
disapprove 22.5% 27.3% 17.6% 23.6% 29.7% 27.4% 14.4% 21.8% 21.7% 24.8% 20.2% 23.4% 21.4% 24.0%
Strongly
disapprove 45.0% 22.5% 70.5% 57.8% 24.4% 41.7% 73.2% 47.6% 45.0% 40.6% 50.2% 38.1% 49.0% 59.7%
Not sure 6.7% 5.8% 4.3% 2.2% 2.3% 4.9% 3.0% 9.1% 3.5% 7.0% 7.5% 8.4% 3.4% 1.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(995) (351) (252) (312) (215) (336) (319) (159) (218) (380) (238) (394) (371) (131)
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30. 2010 Congressional vote
If the 2010 elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Republican 34.3% 27.8% 32.9% 50.8% 39.1% 4.8% 29.3% 38.2% 30.7% 35.7% 30.2% 38.5%
Lean Republican 4.9% 4.2% 5.0% 5.8% 5.8% 0.0% 2.7% 4.6% 5.2% 4.2% 6.1% 4.1%
Lean Democrat 6.2% 6.7% 6.5% 4.6% 5.6% 10.4% 6.8% 5.3% 7.1% 6.7% 6.1% 5.4%
Democrat 37.6% 41.6% 37.5% 30.5% 31.9% 74.7% 40.2% 36.6% 38.5% 33.8% 40.1% 41.3%
Not Sure 17.1% 19.8% 18.2% 8.3% 17.6% 10.0% 20.9% 15.3% 18.7% 19.5% 17.6% 10.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(987) (241) (603) (143) (738) (101) (148) (472) (515) (415) (335) (237)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Republican 34.3% 5.0% 91.0% 32.9% 4.0% 21.9% 84.6% 34.8% 30.8% 36.1% 34.3% 26.9% 41.5% 43.1%
Lean Republican 4.9% 0.3% 5.1% 8.5% 0.0% 7.9% 4.1% 2.7% 7.2% 5.3% 3.4% 5.0% 3.5% 5.0%
Lean Democrat 6.2% 9.6% 0.7% 6.2% 7.3% 9.3% 2.7% 10.9% 5.7% 5.0% 5.4% 7.7% 4.3% 3.6%
Democrat 37.6% 80.9% 1.5% 26.3% 80.0% 47.4% 5.5% 38.5% 35.6% 38.9% 36.8% 35.3% 42.3% 36.0%
Not Sure 17.1% 4.2% 1.8% 26.2% 8.7% 13.5% 3.1% 13.1% 20.7% 14.6% 20.2% 25.1% 8.3% 12.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(987) (351) (251) (307) (214) (332) (318) (158) (214) (879) (236) (389) (369) (129)
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31. Trend of economy

Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

You

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Getting better 16.5% 21.8% 14.8% 12.7% 13.5% 40.5% 13.1% 19.8% 13.5% 14.7% 17.5% 18.8%
About the same 36.0% 47.7% 32.8% 25.6% 36.0% 36.3% 35.6% 33.5% 38.4% 35.3% 35.6% 38.5%
Getting worse 43.0% 23.7% 48.7% 59.1% 46.4% 19.7% 42.3% 43.2% 42.8% 45.7% 41.0% 40.8%
Not sure 4.4% 6.8% 3.7% 2.6% 4.0% 3.5% 9.1% 3.5% 5.3% 4.3% 6.0% 1.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(993) (244) (607) (142) (745) (100) (148) (475) (518) (416) (337) (240)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Getting better 16.5% 28.8% 4.9% 12.2% 30.4% 19.2% 5.1% 18.9% 15.5% 17.8% 14.0% 14.6% 17.3% 20.7%
About the same 36.0% 45.9% 25.8% 34.4% 40.8% 43.6% 24.0% 38.8% 36.8% 34.9% 35.1% 37.5% 38.1% 30.6%
Getting worse 43.0% 22.3% 67.4% 49.8% 25.0% 35.0% 69.1% 39.6% 44.4% 42.7% 44.6% 42.5% 43.0% 47.7%
Not sure 4.4% 3.0% 2.0% 3.5% 3.7% 2.2% 1.8% 2.8% 3.3% 4.6% 6.4% 5.3% 1.6% 1.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(993) (351) (250) (312) (215) (335) (317) (159) (217) (380) (237) (392) (372) (130)
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32. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Higher 19.8% 27.8% 17.1% 14.3% 17.9% 35.4% 16.6% 24.2% 15.8% 17.1% 21.9% 22.0%
About the same 32.8% 30.7% 34.5% 30.8% 32.8% 30.0% 36.4% 33.0% 32.6% 30.7% 31.5% 39.9%
Lower 29.6% 20.8% 30.7% 41.9% 32.3% 12.6% 27.0% 30.1% 29.1% 32.4% 27.8% 26.5%
Not sure 17.8% 20.7% 17.7% 13.0% 17.0% 22.0% 20.0% 12.7% 22.5% 19.8% 18.9% 11.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (245) (609) (143) (747) (101) (149) (476) (521) (420) (337) (240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Higher 19.8% 28.9% 12.1% 17.1% 32.6% 24.0% 8.7% 18.8% 18.5% 20.7% 20.1% 17.0% 23.2% 20.6%
About the same 32.8% 38.8% 26.7% 32.9% 33.7% 39.2% 29.6% 32.8% 37.6% 32.3% 28.9% 34.1% 32.1% 43.7%
Lower 29.6% 17.4% 50.1% 31.9% 16.9% 21.5% 50.2% 27.1% 28.8% 28.0% 34.5% 28.6% 30.2% 31.4%
Not sure 17.8% 15.0% 11.2% 18.1% 16.8% 15.3% 11.6% 21.3% 15.1% 19.0% 16.4% 20.4% 14.5% 4.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(997) (352) (253) (312) (216) (335) (320) (159) (218) (382) (238) (395) (372) (130)
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33. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Better off
financially than you
were a year ago 10.9% 19.0% 8.9% 2.7% 10.2% 12.5% 14.9% 12.8% 9.2% 6.4% 13.2% 16.7%
About the same
financially as you
were a year ago 42.1% 45.7% 38.8% 47.1% 41.5% 51.9% 35.9% 43.5% 40.8% 40.3% 42.6% 45.3%
Worse off
financially than you
were a year ago 43.3% 29.2% 49.2% 48.9% 45.0% 32.7% 41.2% 39.5% 46.8% 49.4% 39.4% 36.8%
Not sure 3.7% 6.0% 3.1% 1.3% 3.3% 2.9% 8.0% 4.2% 3.2% 3.9% 4.8% 1.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(994) (245) (608) (141) (744) (102) (148) (475) (519) (418) (337) (239)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Better off
financially than you
were a year ago 10.9% 16.4% 7.9% 7.5% 18.1% 10.3% 7.6% 7.5% 10.5% 10.9% 13.7% 9.3% 12.0% 15.1%
About the same
financially as you
were a year ago 42.1% 46.7% 37.7% 41.5% 44.4% 46.3% 40.2% 49.1% 41.1% 41.0% 40.2% 38.8% 44.7% 45.7%
Worse off
financially than you
were a year ago 43.3% 35.7% 51.9% 46.2% 35.1% 42.2% 50.1% 40.9% 46.0% 44.8% 39.9% 47.1% 42.0% 38.8%
Not sure 3.7% 1.2% 2.5% 4.9% 2.5% 1.1% 2.1% 2.5% 2.4% 3.3% 6.2% 4.7% 1.3% 0.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(994) (352) (251) (312) (216) (336) (318) (158) (218) (879) (239) (395) (370) (130)
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34. Concern about losing job
How worried are you about losing your job? (Asked if respondent is full-time, part-time, or self-employed)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Very worried 6.5% 5.2% 6.6% 12.4% 5.2% 10.1% 13.6% 6.1% 6.9% 6.7% 7.5% 4.7%
Somewhat worried 35.5% 32.5% 39.6% 10.0% 35.6% 37.0% 32.7% 35.6% 35.3% 40.4% 36.0% 28.9%
Not very worried 58.0% 62.2% 53.8% 77.6% 59.2% 52.8% 53.6% 58.2% 57.8% 52.9% 56.6% 66.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(600) (171) (399) (30) (452) (54) (94) (334) (266) (193) (215) (192)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Very worried 6.5% 3.4% 9.2% 5.8% 7.9% 5.9% 6.2% 5.8% 7.0% 7.1% 5.6% 7.8% 6.0% 3.6%
Somewhat worried 35.5% 33.4% 38.2% 38.5% 30.5% 34.4% 38.5% 34.2% 34.5% 36.7% 35.6% 42.7% 31.9% 31.6%
Not very worried 58.0% 63.2% 52.6% 55.7% 61.5% 59.7% 55.3% 60.0% 58.5% 56.2% 58.8% 49.5% 62.1% 64.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(600) (200) (159) (200) (138) (202) (200) (86) (140) (217) (157) (181) (249) (109)
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35. Current job availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now? (Asked if respondent is full-time, part-time, or self-employed)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Very hard — |
would probably
have to take a pay
cut. 40.8% 30.0% 45.9% 53.5% 41.6% 32.8% 42.2% 43.1% 37.8% 44.1% 44.1% 32.0%
Somewhat hard —
It might take a
while before |
found a job that
paid as much. 32.9% 37.7% 31.6% 17.1% 32.5% 38.2% 31.0% 30.0% 36.6% 32.4% 30.8% 36.4%
Not very hard 20.8% 30.7% 15.8% 13.0% 20.5% 23.4% 20.4% 22.6% 18.6% 17.6% 20.1% 25.7%
Not sure 5.5% 1.6% 6.8% 16.5% 5.4% 5.6% 6.4% 4.3% 7.0% 5.8% 4.9% 5.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(599) (171) (399) (29) (451) (54) (94) (335) (264) (192) (214) (193)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Very hard — |
would probably
have to take a pay
cut. 40.8% 32.7% 47.9% 46.3% 31.6% 40.8% 49.5% 44.4% 41.9% 39.3% 39.6% 39.7% 42.1% 41.2%
Somewhat hard —
It might take a
while before |
found a job that
paid as much. 32.9% 37.1% 33.1% 28.9% 42.3% 31.5% 27.9% 20.9% 37.6% 35.1% 32.7% 35.5% 31.9% 35.6%
Not very hard 20.8% 23.3% 14.6% 20.6% 19.4% 22.5% 18.5% 31.7% 18.3% 17.9% 20.6% 20.2% 22.7% 17.6%
Not sure 5.5% 6.9% 4.5% 4.1% 6.7% 5.2% 4.1% 2.9% 2.2% 7.8% 7.1% 4.6% 3.4% 5.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(599) (200) (157) (201) (138) (203) (198) (85) (139) (217) (158) (181) (248) (110)
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36. Expected job availability in six months
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
More jobs 16.2% 22.9% 12.5% 16.7% 14.3% 31.1% 14.0% 18.9% 13.8% 11.8% 18.9% 21.1%
The same amount
of jobs 36.4% 42.9% 34.8% 29.9% 37.3% 30.4% 36.1% 37.0% 35.7% 32.4% 37.0% 44.1%
Fewer jobs 36.8% 21.0% 42.8% 44.9% 39.1% 20.3% 37.4% 35.4% 38.0% 42.9% 33.1% 29.7%
Not sure 10.7% 13.2% 9.9% 8.5% 9.4% 18.1% 12.4% 8.6% 12.5% 12.9% 10.9% 5.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(999) (246) (610) (143) (747) (103) (149) (478) (521) (421) (339) (239)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
More jobs 16.2% 26.1% 9.0% 13.4% 28.0% 19.5% 6.0% 13.0% 17.3% 18.0% 14.4% 13.7% 18.7% 17.6%
The same amount
of jobs 36.4% 40.2% 31.1% 35.9% 41.6% 41.4% 29.3% 36.6% 32.2% 38.0% 37.7% 34.9% 39.1% 41.6%
Fewer jobs 36.8% 21.1% 54.4% 40.6% 19.4% 30.9% 56.3% 38.2% 37.0% 35.0% 38.3% 38.2% 34.4% 35.8%
Not sure 10.7% 12.6% 5.4% 10.1% 11.0% 8.3% 8.3% 12.2% 13.5% 9.0% 9.6% 13.2% 7.7% 4.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(999) (354) (252) (813) (216) (337) (319) (158) (218) (383) (240) (395) (872) (131)
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37. Satisfaction with current job
How happy would you say you are with your current job? (Asked if respondent is full-time, part-time, or self-employed)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Very happy 22.1% 20.7% 21.7% 36.5% 22.1% 17.6% 26.9% 23.8% 20.1% 25.8% 18.0% 23.7%
Happy 37.5% 38.0% 38.1% 28.2% 38.2% 34.5% 35.0% 35.0% 40.5% 31.7% 37.1% 45.1%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 25.1% 22.5% 26.5% 26.0% 24.2% 30.2% 27.5% 27.0% 22.8% 28.1% 28.0% 17.3%
Unhappy 11.4% 16.2% 9.1% 6.9% 11.1% 17.7% 7.1% 11.2% 11.7% 11.0% 12.3% 10.5%
Very unhappy 3.8% 2.6% 4.7% 2.4% 4.4% 0.0% 3.6% 2.9% 4.9% 3.4% 4.5% 3.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(607) (173) (404) (30) (455) (56) (96) (333) (274) (193) (221) (193)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Very happy 22.1% 19.9% 27.5% 22.9% 22.7% 20.4% 28.0% 23.3% 17.1% 27.5% 19.1% 21.5% 22.5% 28.0%
Happy 37.5% 38.8% 35.9% 37.8% 38.0% 42.1% 33.9% 31.4% 38.6% 38.3% 39.0% 35.7% 37.6% 39.4%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 25.1% 25.0% 23.0% 25.6% 18.9% 25.8% 23.2% 30.2% 26.7% 24.1% 22.0% 26.0% 25.7% 20.4%
Unhappy 11.4% 13.6% 8.4% 11.1% 18.0% 8.0% 9.9% 12.6% 15.1% 7.1% 13.0% 10.8% 11.3% 9.2%
Very unhappy 3.8% 2.7% 5.1% 2.5% 2.4% 3.7% 5.0% 2.5% 2.5% 3.0% 6.9% 5.9% 2.9% 3.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(607) (206) (156) (203) (140) (208) (198) (87) (142) (220) (158) (187) (249) (110)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

August 14-17, 2010

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s PollingPoint panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by age, gender, race,
education, and region) was selected from the 2005-2007 American
Community Study. Voter registration, turnout, religion, news interest,
minor party identification, and non-placement on an ideology scale,
were imputed from the 2008 Current Population Survey Registration
and Voting Supplement and the Pew Religion in American Life Survey.
Matching respondents were selected from the PollingPoint panel, an
opt-in Internet panel.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age,
gender, race, education, news interest, voter registration, and non-
placement on an ideology scale. The weights range from 0.5 to 2.8,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.5.

1,000
=+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

18 questions not reported.

You
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